MODELLERS SHIPYARD  45 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
1.7 MANTUA
MANTUA  has built its reputation on large, elaborately detailed model ship kits. Their kits use photo-etched
brass, cast metal fittings, cast metal and machined turned brass fittings. The detail provided in their range of
large models is exceptional.
ACHILLES - American Pilot Cutter 1815
Originally named ñAnna Mariaò she was built
in 1815 at the New York dockyards as pilot
boat. The ñAchillesò spent much of her time as
a fast mail boat.
Size: L:565mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:43
Order Code: KTMA794
AMERIGO VESPUCCI - Italian Sail Training Ship
  - Standard
Amerigo Vespucci a 3 mast fully rigged sailing ship is an
exact scale model of the famous school ship of the Italy.
She was launched in 1931 at the Navy`s ship yards of Cas-
tellammare di Staia Naples, and carried out many voyages
before World War II. The period of the war was the only time
the ship has not been active. The elegant, three-masted full
rigger serves as the training vessel of the Italian Naval
Academy.
Size: L:1000mm H:540mm
Grade: SL3
Scale: 1:100
Order Code: KTMA799
AMERIGO VESPUCCIðDeluxe
This is a larger scale model, with much more detail with
brass and gilded fittings and greater detail due to her larger
scale.
Size: L:1250mm H:740mm
Grade: SL4
Scale: 1:84
Order Code: KTMA741
ARM 82 - Dutch Fishing Boat
An attractive model of a typical Dutch fishing
vessel. The hull is flat-bottomed, an aid
against running aground in shallow water.
Size: L:620mm H:430mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:25
Order Code: KTMA781
MODELLERS SHIPYARD  46 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
ALBATROS - US Coastguard
Clipper
A lovely model of the famous American
Clipper "Albatros", built in the Baltimore
shipyards. She was typical of the fast
efficient small ships produced by the
Americans at that time.
Size: L:700mm H:510mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:40
Order Code: KTMA771
1.7 Mantua Kits Continued
ARMED PINNANCE 1800
This model is an exact reproduction of a 10 meters long armed
launch, which was used by the different navies during the 19th
century. These launches were armed with naval guns of different
calibre and type; in the bow section a cannon or carronade was
installed while in the stern two more light, small cannons were
placed to be aimed by hand.
Usually, these boats were employed in coastal patrols or in es-
cort services but, also demonstrated their wartime capacity in
surprise actions attacking craft in difficulty. Due to their remark-
able manoeuvrability, they were also in great numbers employed
during landing actions, preceding the main fleet which moved
slower and was more vulnerable.
Size: L:620mm H:460mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:16
Order Code: KTMA748
ASTROLABE
The Astrolabe was a converted fluyt of the French Navy. She
departed Brest on 1 August 1785 under Paul Antoine Fleuriot
de Langle, along with the Boussole under La Perouse. The
expedition vanished mysteriously in 1788 after leaving Botany
Bay on 10 March 1788.
The fate of the expedition was eventually solved by Captain
Peter Dillion in 1827 when he found remnants of the ships the
Astolable and the Boussole at Vanikoro Island in the New
Hebrides. The ships had been wrecked in a storm. Survivors
from one ship had been massacred while survivors from the
other ship had constructed their own
small boat and sailed off the island, never
to be heard from again. Single Planked.
Size: L:1100mm H:965mm
Grade: SL3
Scale: 1:50
Order Code: KTMA773
MODELLERS SHIPYARD  47 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
1.7 Mantua Kits Continued
HMS BOUNTY - 1787
The name of the Bounty, frigate of the British Navy, is indis-
solubly tied to its captain's Bligh and to vicissitudes which
caused the crew to mutiny. The ship set out Spit head in De-
cember 1787, final destination Tahiti. On the return voyage,
owing to the strict discipline imposed by the captain, which
clashed with the idle stay in Tahiti, a certain discontent be-
gan to spread through the crew and it soon turned into a
mutiny. Christian Fletcher, the boatswain, took command of
the ship and forced Bligh to embark on a life-boat with 18
still faithful men. After a dangerous navigation for more than
4000 miles, Bligh reached the isle of Timor and afterwards
England. The Bounty went back to Tahiti where part of the
crew landed. Then it sailed for the Pitcairn Isle where
Fletcher and the remaining men settled. Only 20 years later
the group landed in Tahiti was captured and tried by the
English Court-martial. Only three seamen where con-
demned, while the others
were acquitted.
Size: L:870mm H:660mm
Grade: SL3
Scale: 1:60
Order Code: KTMA785
BRUMA - Open Cruiser Yacht
Bruma is a scale reproduction of an ocean going fishing boat, converted
into a pleasure yacht. This is a plank on frame construction suitable ei-
ther for radio control or as a fine display model.
Order Code for RC set MA600
Size: L:860mm H:620mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:45
Order Code: KTMA736
CAESAR - Roman Bireme 30BC
A typical first century B.C. Roman war ship. This Bireme was driven
by two rows of oars. Out riggers stabilized the ship and the wales
protected the hull from the protruding bows of enemy ships. While
fast under oar, this type of vessel capsized easily under too much
sail.
Single Planked.
Size: L:620mm
Grade:SL3
Scale: 1:30
Order Code: KTMA770
MODELLERS SHIPYARD  48 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
1.7 Mantua Kits Continued
Built in 1869 at Dumbarton in Scotland, by the firm of Scott & Linton, for Captain John "Jock" "White Hat"
Willis, and launched November 23 of that year. The Cutty Sark was destined for the China tea trade, at that
time an intensely competitive race across the globe from China to London, with immense profits to the ship to
arrive with the first tea of the year. In the most famous race, against Thermopylae in 1872, both ships left
Shanghai together on June 18, but two weeks later Cutty Sark lost her rudder after passing through the
Sunda Strait, and arrived in London on October 18, a week after Thermopylae, for a total passage of 122
days. Her legendary reputation is supported by the fact that her captain chose to continue this race with an
improvised rudder instead of putting into port for a replacement, yet was only beaten by one week.
The Cutty Sark was then used in the Australian wool trade. Under the command of the respected Captain
Richard Woodget, she did very well, posting Australia-to-England times of as little as 67 days. She was said
to have been the fastest of any ship of her size. She is now in dry-dock at Greenwich.
CUTTY SARK -  Tea Clipper 1869
The Mantua Kit of the Cutty Sark Features: A double plank on frame hull construction, building plans with
general details, English instructions, brass castings, walnut and lime planking, wooden masts and spars,
brass and walnut fittings, etched brass details, rigging cord, copper plates for the hull, and silk flag. All
sheet ply sections are laser cut for accuracy.
Size: L:1150mm H:660mm
Grade:SL3
Scale: 1:78
Order Code: KTMA789
Sail Set available - Order Code:34008
MODELLERS SHIPYARD  49 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
DUTCH NAVAL GUNBOAT - Cannoniera Olandese
This Dutch Naval gun boat took part in the bombardment of Antwerp
against the Belgian insurgents. The captain G. Van Speyk refused to
surrender himself or his ship he blew her, together with the crew, from
the water on February 5th. 1831. After this tragic event similar ves-
sels were used in 1833 by the Royal Belgian Navy to guard the river
Scheldt. Single Planked
Single Planked
Size: L:760mm H:660mm
Grade: SL3
Scale: 1:43
Order Code: KTMA797
1.7 Mantua Kits Continued
DUTCH WHALER - Baleniera Olandese 1790
A fine reproduction of an 18th century ship used by the Dutch
as a whaling ship in the North Sea.
Size: L:700mm H:640mm
Grade: SL3
Scale: 1:60
Order Code: KTMA790
GOLDEN STAR - English Brig
Scale model of an English Brigantine (Brig), popular in the
17th. and 18th. centuries. A brig is a vessel with two masts
square rigged like a ship's foremast and mainmast, but car-
rying also on her mainmast a fore and aft gaff-and-boom
mainsail. In wide use in the merchant marine during the 17th
and 18th centuries, the brig was introduced into English na-
vel service from the 1770's .
Size: L:520mm H:395mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:150
Order Code: KTMA769
MODELLERS SHIPYARD  50 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
HM ENDEAVOUR BARK
In February of 1768, King George III to financed a scientific
expedition to the Pacific Ocean. The expedition's ostensible
purpose was to study and observe the 1769 transit of Venus
across the sun. However, a more pragmatic reason was to be
relayed to her captain by the Admiralty in additional instruc-
tions; namely, to search out the southern Pacific for signs of
the postulated continent, Terra Australis Incognita (Unknown
southern land).
The mission approved, the newly-built ship was purchased by
the Royal Navy and assigned for use in the expedition. She
was renamed Endeavour after a major refit at Deptford on the
River Thames in 1768. She transported 94 people on her first
voyage. James cook was appointed lieutenant on 25 May
1768 and became famous in his scientific endeavours and
exploration in the Pacific.  Single Planked.
Size: L:810mm H:655mm
Grade:SL3
Scale: 1:60
Order Code: KTMA774
1.7 Mantua Kits Continued
GORCH FOCK - German Sail Training Ship
The Gorch Fock was built in Hamburg in 1933 as a training
ship for the German Navy, the steel-hulled Gorch Fock was
242 feet long, with a 39.35 foot beam. Her three wood-and-
steel masts were configured for barque rig, and she was
outfitted with an auxiliary diesel engine. At the end of World
War II, she was awarded as reparations to Russia. Based
at Odessa on the Black Sea, she continues her career of
training naval cadets.
Size: L:980mm H:590mm
Grade: SL3
Scale: 1:90
Order Code: KTMA754
LA ROSE - French Fishing Schooner
Typical French fishing schooner used during the 1800s for catching cod
in the rich Iceland fishing banks. These little ships were fast and ma-
noeuvrable.
Size: L:640mm H:510mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:47
Order Code: KTMA749
MODELLERS SHIPYARD  51 1.0 KITS
Order on line at www.modelshipyard.com.au or phone 02 4739 3899
LYNX - Baltimore Schooner
A square topsail American schooner, the Lynx was
launched from the Baltimore dockyards in the early 19th
century. Her commission was dated less than a month
after the declaration war, on July 14th 1812. Built by
Thomas Kemp to attack enemy merchant ships, she car-
ried six 12-pounders and a crew of forty men. She took
part in the Great Lakes Battle in 1812 and was captured
by Sir John Warrenôs squadron at Rappahnnock river on
13th. April 1813.
Size: L:860mm H:590mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:62
Order Code: KTMA745
1.7 Mantua Kits Continued
LE SUPERBE - 74 Gun French Fighting Ship
Built in 1708, the third rate French ship Le Superbe
was 143 feet long with a beam of over 40 feet. At
1,029 tons, Le Superbe carried adequate provisions
to remain at sea with a crew of more than 600 men
for up to six months. King Charles was so impressed
by her majestic size and beautiful ornamentation that
he ordered Dean (England's foremost naval archi-
tect) to copy her lines and design.
Size: L:1100mm H:725mm
Grade: SL4
Scale: 1:75
Order Code: KTMA798
HMS SHINE - English Cutter 1712
A lovely model of an English cutter built in 1742 at the Bermuda ship-
yards. A second mast was a later addition to increase sail power to
reduce sailing time to the East Indies.
Size L:670mm H:490mm
Grade: SL2
Scale: 1:45
Order Code: KTMA777